Ø 001

| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent | | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | | | | | | | | | |
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | Attorney Docket No. 154415 | | | | | | | |
| Please record the attached document. | | | | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| A. Name of conveying par Mitsuhisa SHID | | A. Name and address of receiving party: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI | | | | | | | |
| Makoto ASO B. Additional name(s) of c | conveying party(ies) attached? | KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN | | | | | | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALI | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐: September 14, 2012 | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No | | | | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. | 13/697,269 | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attac | hed? Yes X No | | | | | | | |
| C. Title of Application: TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM, VEHICLE CONTROL SYSTEM, TRAFFIC REGULATION SYSTEM, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL METHOD | | | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | | |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. | | | | | | | |
| P.O. Bo Alexandria, V Phone Number | RRIDGE, PLC x 320850 A 22320-4850 r: 703-836-6400 703-836-2787 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | | |
| James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Meghan J. Carmody, Registration No. 67,117 | | | | | | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 029315 FRAME: 0547

ASSIGNMENT

| TEN | 100045 | - US |
|-----|--------|------|
|-----|--------|------|

| | | (I) <u>M</u> | itsuhisa SHIDA | | (5) | | | |
|---|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| N | Insert | | akoto ASO | | | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | | | | | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | |
| | | | onsideration of the sum of or the undersigned, each unders | | .00) and | other good and valuable co | onsideration paid | |
| (9) | Insert Name of | (O) T(| SVOTA HISOSHA PARION | ***** | | | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of Assignee | (9) TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA | | | | | | |
| | | | (10) I, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan | | | | | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | | RAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | | | | | |
| | Identification | | TRAFFIC REGULATION SYSTEM, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL METHOD | | | | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | *************************************** | CT/IB2011/001666 | | | | | |
| | Application Number | • | (Attorney Docket No | | | | | |
| | | for which to on even da | he undersigned has (have) ex te herewith or | xecuted an a | application | on for patent in the United S | States of America | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | | | | | |
| | Signing of Application | (12) on | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| (13) Alternative | | (13) U.S. application Serial Number 13/697,269 | | | | | | |
| | filed applications | filed | November 9, 2012 | 2 | • | | | |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding identifi | olication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not of con him and his heirs, success | mee may deen to execute all vision thereof n obtaining even to execute all mal Conventia to perform a ed States pate rizes and requessignee, as A executed, and sors, assigns a grants the fi | In necessary. I papers necessary in conneces, or any patent or reissue appridence and going forward will papers and documents and on for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which may ent to the Assignee. The part of the entire interest, will not execute, any agreement legal representatives. The papers necessary in the papers and legal representatives. The papers necessary in connecessary in the papers necessary in the papers necessary in the papers necessary. | etion with an oblication bath such interpretation and Property (by be necessario issue any and covenments in control of the power of th | ny interfesed there erference y act white r similar ary to obtain and all I ants that flict here wer to insure to insure to insure to insure to insure the second and all I ants that flict here wer to insure the second and all I ants that flict here were to insure that the second and all I and | erence which may be declar on, for the invention, and to the control of the con- ragreements. tain, maintain or confirm by the cetters Patents of the United the has full right to convey twith, and agrees that this a cert on this assignment any for | red concerning o cooperate with nnection with y reissue or d States resulting the entire interest assignment is | |
| | | ed by the un | dersigned on the date(s) op | | | | | |
| Date | September 14, 2012 | | Inventor Signature | MI | eul | isa Shida aso | (SEAL) | |
| Date | September 14, 2012 | | Inventor Signature | /pu | poto | Uso | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | *************************************** | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | | | (SEAL) | |
| neither, | This assignment should pref then it should be signed before | erably be sign re at least two | witnesses who also sign her | re: | | 0 | | |
| Date | September 14, 2012 | | . Witness | Kw | ilite | · Sato Woda | | |
| Date | September 14, 2012 | | Witness | You | suke | Woda | | |

PATENT

REEL: 029315 FRAME: 0548